


Product Objectives

« Designed to suit the needs of landscapers, maintenance crews and
home users.

« Makita have developed a 18Vx2 lawn mower designed to be powerful,
quiet, lightweight and easy to use.

« The DLM432 replaces the DLM431




Product Overview

Easy start

Reduced pushing force

Battery capacity indicator

18Vx2 Motor

50L Catcher with grass level
indicator

13 stage height adjustment

430mm (17") capacity from 20-75mm




Product Specification Sheet

Grass box capacity

Cutting height adjustment range
No load speed

Max. cutting width
Recommended mowing area
Overall length

Skin weight

Weight (with battery)

Voltage

50L
20 - 75mm, 13 heights
3,600rpm
430mm
575m?
1,490mm
16.3kg
17.5kg

36V (18V x 2)

Reduced pushing force - cover is added under the deck
to flatten grass as the mower passes through helping to
reduce the force required to push the machine

18Vx2 Motor - powered by two 18V Li-ion batteries
providing 36V of power and runtime without leaving the
18V platform

430mm (17") deck - designed with a lightweight material
for user convenience and comfort

Easy start — push button start allows the user to quickly
and easy start the mower at the touch of a button. Safety
key also provided for additional safety

Battery capacity indicator - indicates the remaining
battery capacity

50L Catcher - also includes a grass level indicator, letting
the user know whilst mowing when the catcher is full

13 stage height adjustment from 20-75mm - allows the
user to quickly and easily change the cutting height



Advantages
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Powered by 18Vx2 Technology for 13 stage height adjustment allows the user to
36V of power and runtime select the ideal mowing height

EXTREME PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY

XPT Technology enhances the mowers Push button start for quick and easy start
protection against dust and moisture no fuel needed




Product Replacement

Grass box capacity 50L 50L

Cutting, Collecting & Mulching (Optional

Functions ] Cutting & Collecting
Battery Capacity Display Yes (On Deck) No

Cutting height adjustment range 20-75mm, 13 heights 20 - 75mm, 13 heights
No load speed 3,600rpm 3,600rpm

Max. cutting width 430mm (17”) 430mm
Recommended mowing area 575m? 560m?

Overall length 1,490mm 1,450mm

Skin weight 15.7kg 17.1kg
Weight (with battery) 16.9kg 18.3kg

Voltage 36V (18Vx2) 36V (18V x 2)




Our Range
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Grass box capacity 50L 70L 70L 70L 60L 40L

Cutting height adjustment range 20-75mm, 13 heights ~ 20-100mm, 10 heights = 20-100mm, 10 heights = 20-100mm, 10 heights =~ 20-75mm, 10 Heights 20-75mm, 13 heights

Blade Type Bar Blade 4 Swing Back Blades 4 Swing Back Blades Bar Blade Bar Blade Bar Blade
Push or Self-Propelled Push Self-Propelled Self-Propelled Push Push Push

No load speed 3,600rpm 2,800rpm 2,800rpm 2,800rpm 3,300rpm 3,700rpm
Max. cutting width 430mm (17”) 534mm (21”) 534mm (21") 534mm (21”) 460mm (18") 380mm (15”)
Recommended mowing area 575m? 2,000m? 2,000m? 2,300m? 800m? 560m?
Overall length 1,660mm 1,635mm 1,630mm 1,630mm 1,518mm 1,380mm
Skin weight 16.3kg 44 .9kg 40.3kg 35.7kg 26.4kg 15.7kg
Weight (with battery) 17.5kg 47 .3kg 42 .9kg 38.3kg 27.6kg 16.9kg
Voltage 36V (18Vx2) 36V (18Vx2) 36V (18Vx2) 36V (18Vx2) 36V (18Vx2) 36V (18V x 2)



Accessories

782210-8

643890-4

191D43-8

Socket Wrench

Safety Key

Blade Set

191D46-2

BL1830B
BL1840B
BL1850B
BL1860B

DC18SD
DC18RC
DC18SF
DC18RE
DC18RD

Mulching Plug

Batteries

18V 3.0Ah Battery
18V 4.0Ah Battery
18V 5.0Ah Battery
18V 6.0Ah Battery

Chargers

18V Optimum Charger
18V Rapid Charger
18V 4 Port Optimum Charger
18V/12V Dual Voltage Charger
18V Dual Port Rapid Charger



