

Product Objectives

- Designed to suit the needs of landscapers, maintenance crews and home users.
- Makita have developed a 18Vx2 lawn mower designed to be powerful, quiet, lightweight and easy to use.



Product Overview



Product Specification Sheet



Grass box capacity	50L
Cutting height adjustment range	20 - 75mm, 13 heights
No load speed	3,600rpm
Max. cutting width	430mm
Recommended mowing area	575m²
Overall length	1,490mm
Skin weight	16.3kg
Weight (with battery)	17.5kg
Voltage	36V (18V x 2)

- **Reduced pushing force** cover is added under the deck to flatten grass as the mower passes through helping to reduce the force required to push the machine
- 18Vx2 Motor powered by two 18V Li-ion batteries providing 36V of power and runtime without leaving the 18V platform
- 430mm (17") deck designed with a lightweight material for user convenience and comfort
- **Easy start** push button start allows the user to quickly and easy start the mower at the touch of a button. Safety key also provided for additional safety
- Battery capacity indicator indicates the remaining battery capacity
- 50L Catcher also includes a grass level indicator, letting the user know whilst mowing when the catcher is full
- 13 stage height adjustment from 20-75mm allows the user to quickly and easily change the cutting height

Advantages

Power



Powered by 18Vx2 Technology for 36V of power and runtime

Durability



XPT Technology enhances the mowers protection against dust and moisture

Design



13 stage height adjustment allows the user to select the ideal mowing height

Efficiency



Push button start for quick and easy start no fuel needed

Product Replacement

	DLM432	DLM431 – Discontinued	
	To Marketine	makiti	
Grass box capacity	50L	50L	
Functions	Cutting, Collecting & Mulching (Optional Accessory)	Cutting & Collecting	
Battery Capacity Display	Yes (On Deck)	No	
Cutting height adjustment range	20-75mm, 13 heights	20 - 75mm, 13 heights	
No load speed	3,600rpm	3,600rpm	
Max. cutting width	430mm (17")	430mm	
Recommended mowing area	575m²	560m²	
Overall length	1,490mm	1,450mm	
Skin weight	15.7kg	17.1kg	
Weight (with battery)	16.9kg	18.3kg	
Voltage	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18V x 2)	

Our Range

	DLM432	DLM533	DLM532	DLM531	DLM461	DLM382
	Touti	MOTOR	MOTOR	MOTOR	MOTOR	
Grass box capacity	50L	70L	70L	70L	60L	40L
Cutting height adjustment range	20-75mm, 13 heights	20-100mm, 10 heights	20-100mm, 10 heights	20-100mm, 10 heights	20-75mm, 10 Heights	20-75mm, 13 heights
Blade Type	Bar Blade	4 Swing Back Blades	4 Swing Back Blades	Bar Blade	Bar Blade	Bar Blade
Push or Self-Propelled	Push	Self-Propelled	Self-Propelled	Push	Push	Push
No load speed	3,600rpm	2,800rpm	2,800rpm	2,800rpm	3,300rpm	3,700rpm
Max. cutting width	430mm (17")	534mm (21")	534mm (21")	534mm (21")	460mm (18")	380mm (15")
Recommended mowing area	575m²	2,000m²	2,000m²	2,300m²	800m²	560m²
Overall length	1,660mm	1,635mm	1,630mm	1,630mm	1,518mm	1,380mm
Skin weight	16.3kg	44.9kg	40.3kg	35.7kg	26.4kg	15.7kg
Weight (with battery)	17.5kg	47.3kg	42.9kg	38.3kg	27.6kg	16.9kg
Voltage	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18V x 2)

Accessories

Standard Accessories			
	782210-8	Socket Wrench	
	643890-4	Safety Key	
	191D43-8	Blade Set	



Optional Accessories				
	191D46-2	Mulching Plug		
	BL1830B BL1840B BL1850B BL1860B	Batteries 18V 3.0Ah Battery 18V 4.0Ah Battery 18V 5.0Ah Battery 18V 6.0Ah Battery		
	DC18SD DC18RC DC18SF DC18RE DC18RD	Chargers 18V Optimum Charger 18V Rapid Charger 18V 4 Port Optimum Charger 18V/12V Dual Voltage Charger 18V Dual Port Rapid Charger		